Form 1100-001D (Rev. 11/21) Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Natural Resources Board Agenda Item

SUBJECT: Acknowledgement of Donation – Friends of Lapham Peak

The Friends of Lapham Peak have donated one Pole Cat Snow Gun valued at \$21,000. This donation will be used to enhance and improve the snowmaking operations at Kettle Moraine State Forest-Lapham Peak.

FOR: February 2022 Board meeting

TO BE PRESENTED BY: Secretary Cole

SUMMARY:

The Friends of KMSF-Lapham Peak are committed to providing the best possible cross-country skiing opportunities in southeast Wisconsin by improving and enhancing the man-made snow operations at Lapham Peak. This snow gun is the 7th new Pole Cat snow gun to be purchased by the group, making snow-making efforts at the park efficient and cost-effective. Lapham Peak continues to be the go-to location in southeast Wisconsin for cross-country skiing especially in seasons when Mother Nature doesn't provide us sufficient natural snow.

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board acknowledge this generous donation valued at \$21,000.

Approved by	DocuSigned by: Signature	Date	
Steve Schmelzer, Bureau Director	Jongrusigneerbusse	1/14/2022 10:53	AM CST
Keith Warnke, FWP Div. Administrator		1/14/2022 3:15	PM CST
Preston D. Cole, Secretary	ATD70DC3770642F	1/14/2022 4:23	PM CST

cc: Board Liaison - AD/8

18 I.J.K

by Sarah Barry

Acknowledgment of Gift

This is to certify that at its February 2022 meeting, the Wisconsin Natural Resources Board gratefully acknowledged a gift of one Pole Cat Snow Gun from:

Friends of Lapham Peak

This donation will be used to enhance and improve the snowmaking operations at Lapham Peak in order to create excellent cross-country skiing opportunities for skiers of all abilities.

Our expression of appreciation on behalf of Wisconsin's citizens is hereby recorded in the official records of the Wisconsin Natural Resources Board. We acknowledge this generous contribution.

Wisconsin Natural Resources Board

Greg Kazmierski, Chair